GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

Dated: Shimla-2, the

o5 April, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No. AHY-B (6)-1/2023

Ch. Rakesh kamar

The
Veter: The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer/adjustment of following Veterinary Officers at the place shown against each of them:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	From	То	
1.	Dr. Neha Chauhan, VO (Medicine)	VH Barnoh, Distt. Una	VPC Lalhri, Distt. Una against vacancy without TTA/JT	
2.	Dr. Mridu Sharma, VO	VH Gokhra, Distt. Mandi.	VH Bir, Distt. Mandi against vacancy without TTA/JT.	

The above Officers are directed to submit their joining immediately to this department through proper channel.

By order

Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. As above,

Dated: Shimla-2, the

o April, 2023

Copy for information and necessary action:

1. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

- 2. The Deputy Directors (AH/B) Una and Mandi in HP (through DAH).
- 3. The Officers concerned (through DAH))

4. Pers/Guard file.

(Beena Devi)

Muli

Deputy Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No. 0177-2880860

B/F 7162-70

1 1 APR 2023

No. 4-42/68-Vety-Vol-41

Dated Shimla-5,

April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Joint Directors, Animal Husbandry Department in H.P.
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health / Breeding, Una and Mandi, H.P.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT) Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5, for uploading on the departmental website.
- 4. The Officers concerned.
- 5. Copy to personal file of concerned officer.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

No. AHY- B (6)-1/2023 Dated: Shimla-2, the

06th April, 2023

NOTIFICATION

En. Rakesh kumar 11/4/23 Dr. M Mand

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to cancel the transfer order of Dr. Mridu Sharma, Veterinary Officer from Veterinary Hospital Gokhra, Distt. Mandi to Veterinary Hospital Bir, Distt. Mandi.

By order

Secretary (Animal Husbandry) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. As above,

Dated: Shimla-2, the

05th April, 2023

Copy for information and necessary action:

1. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding Mandi in H.P.

3. The Officers concerned (through Director AH))

4. Pers/Guard file.

Multa

(Beena Devi)

Deputy Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No. 0177-2880860

7171-77

1 1 APR 2023 April, 2023

No. 4-42/68-Vety-Vol-41

Dated Shimla-5,

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Joint Directors, Animal Husbandry Department in H.P.
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health / Breeding, Mandi, District Mandi, H.P.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT) Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5, for uploading on the departmental website.
- 4. The Officers concerned.
- 5. Copy to personal file of concerned officer.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5

DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-134-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

1 1 APR 2023

The transfer and posting of the following Veterinary Pharmacist is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the official	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Surender Singh, Veterinary Pharmacist	VH Dadhol (Bilaspur)	VH Barota (Bilaspur) against vacant post.	With TTA & Joining time.
	9			

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

(Dr. Pradeen Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

7192-95

Dated Shimla-5, the

April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 1 1 APR 2023

- The Joint Director (S&W) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh. 1.
- 2. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh. He is directed to ensure that letter No. SEC(F)1-35/2022 dated 01st April, 2023 regarding enforcement of Model Election Code of Conduct of By-Election to Panchayati Raj Institutions may be kept in view while implementing these orders.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.

4. Guard file.

> (Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089.

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in